

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 567 of 2023

- Kalika Prasad Seth Son Of Late Mukteshwar Seth, Aged About 75 Years Resident Of Village Taresinha, Block Saraipali, District Mahasamund (C.G.).

---- **Petitioner**

Versus

1. B. L. Kurrey District Education Officer, District Mahasamund (C.G.).
2. Devnarayan Deewan, Block Education Officer Saraipali, District Mahasamund (C.G.).

---- **Respondents**

11/12/2023	None for the petitioner. Continuously there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner on the earlier dates of hearing. Today also no representation is made. It appears that the petitioner is not interested to further prosecute this petition and this contempt petition is also not admitted. In absence of any representation on behalf of the petitioner, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss the instant contempt petition. Accordingly, the contempt petition is dismissed for want of prosecution. Sd/- Goutam Bhaduri Judge
ashu	