



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Cont No. 567 of 2023

Kalika Prasad Seth **-Versus-** B. L. Kurrey & Anr

<u>21.11.2024</u>	Mr. D.K. Vishwakarma, Advocate for the petitioner. Heard. Issue notice to respondent No.1 to show cause as to why contempt proceedings be not initiated against him for non-compliance of order of this Court. PF within 10 days. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. List this case after receipt of service report. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

J.