



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 567 of 2023

KALIKA PRASAD SETH *versus* B. L. KURREY

Order on Board

25/04/2026	There is no appearance on behalf of petitioner even when the case is taken up for hearing in the second round. Mr. Vipin Tiwari, Advocate for respondents. List this case in week commencing from 22.06.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	