

CONT No. 567 of 2023

Order on Board

29/06/2026	Mr. D.K. Vishwakarma, Counsel for the Petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that during the pendency of the present contempt petition, respondent No. 1 has retired from service. He, therefore, prays for time to file an appropriate application for substitution/impleadment of the present incumbent in place of respondent No. 1. Prayer is allowed. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
--------------------------	--